GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2676
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

PROJECTS UNDER CAPART
Ajmal Maulana Badruddin;Chaudhary Shri C.R.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes/projects sanctioned and conducted/being implemented by the Council for Advancement of People’s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) in the country including Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-
wise and year-wise;

(b) the names of the works and the regions with which the said schemes are related;

(c) whether works under the said schemes have been started, if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government is monitoring the Non-Governmental Organisations implementing the said schemes, if so, the details thereof;

(e) the number of projects pending with CAPART as on date, State/UT-wise; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to clear the pending projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHANBHAGAT)

(a) Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) has not sanctioned any project in the country including Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year.

(b) to (f) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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